TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCN Holdco, GP		12/23/2013	General Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Care Network, LLC	
Street Address:	222 West Las Colinas Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3766362	CONSUMER SCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

Email: mbenson@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Kelber & Jessica Rissman Cohen

Address Line 1: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP
Address Line 2: Two North LaSalle Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021124.0701 CONSUMER SCO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Rissman Cohen

REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK

3/66362

· OU OV

900275656

Signature:	/Jessica Rissman Cohen/
Date:	12/24/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Consumer Scope Mark#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Consumer Scope Mark#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Consumer Scope Mark#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0948

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of April 29, 2011, is made by and between NCN Holdco, GP, a general partnership organized under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 1619 Lismore Ct., Keller, Texas 76262 ("Assignor") and National Care Network, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 222 West Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving Texas 75039 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, as part of a transaction between the parties dated April 29, 2011 (the "Acquisition"), Assignor has sold all right, title and interest in Assignee and in connection with the transaction it intended to and now hereby transfers all right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto, including without limitation all common law rights therein, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademark"):

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignors, or the portion thereof, to which the Trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing and was ongoing and existing as of the effective date of this Agreement, in accordance with 15 USC § 1060;

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignee's acquisition of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark, and any registrations or applications therefor, Assignor is executing this instrument of assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and to correct an omission of the parties at the time of the Acquisition, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:

- 1. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation: (i) all common law rights therein; (ii) all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (iii) the right to sue for and be awarded past damage for infringement of the Trademark and (iv) the right to further assign and/or to license any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
- 2. The above recitals are incorporated by reference and made part of this Section 2 with the same binding effect as if such terms were set forth at length in this Section 2.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0949

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date written below.

ASSIG	NOR:		ASSIG	NEE:
NCN F	IOLDCO,	GP	NATIO	ONAL CARE NETWORK, LLC
By:	THOM	AF E GALA	Ву: _	David J. Bedmond
Name:	Dho	no El July	Name: _	David L. Redmond
Title:		O	Title:	EUP LCFO
Date:	12-2	3-2017	Date:	12-24-13

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CONSUMER SCOPE	3766362

RECORDED: 12/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005181 FRAME: 0951